

GAHC010223022025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./416/2025

KULADIP LAHKAR
S/O- CHAKRAPANI LAHKAR @ CHAKRADHAR LAHKAR, R/O- VILL.-
SRIPUR DEOR, P.O. ADALBARI, P.S. MUSHALPUR, DIST. BAKSA, ASSAM

VERSUS

SANGITA ROY
D/O- SRI HARAKANTA ROY, R/O- VILL.- ADALBARI, P.S. MUSHALPUR,
DIST. BAKSA, ASSAM, PIN- 781372.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A SAIKIA, MR T KALITA,MR. I CHOUDHURY,MR. N K
DAS,MR. A S ALI,B DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. G N SAHEWALLA , MS. S AGARWAL ,MS. T J
SAHEWALLA ,MS. S. TODI ,MR. M SAHEWALLA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**

ORDER

Date : 21.04.2026

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this matter again on **08.05.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant