

GAHC010223022025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./416/2025**

KULADIP LAHKAR  
S/O- CHAKRAPANI LAHKAR @ CHAKRADHAR LAHKAR, R/O- VILL.-  
SRIPUR DEOR, P.O. ADALBARI, P.S. MUSHALPUR, DIST. BAKSA, ASSAM

VERSUS

SANGITA ROY  
D/O- SRI HARAKANTA ROY, R/O- VILL.- ADALBARI, P.S. MUSHALPUR,  
DIST. BAKSA, ASSAM, PIN- 781372.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A SAIKIA, MR T KALITA,MR. I CHOUDHURY,MR. N K  
DAS,MR. A S ALI,B DEKA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. G N SAHEWALLA , MS. S AGARWAL ,MS. T J  
SAHEWALLA ,MS. S. TODI ,MR. M SAHEWALLA

**:: BEFORE ::**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

**O R D E R**

02.06.2026

Mr. M. Sahewalla, the learned counsel representing the sole respondent prays for an adjournment and also submits that he has already taken the consent of the

opposite party.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

List again on 17.06.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**